AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO
O
JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PUBLIC POWER AUTHORITY

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO, dated as of April 1, 1983, to
Southern California Public Power Authority Joint Powers Agreement,
dated as of November 1, 1980, as heretofore amended by Amendment
Number One thereto; ’

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, City of Anaheim, City of Azusa, City of Banning,
City of Burbank, City of Colton, City of Glendale, City of Los
Angeles, City of Pasadena, City of Riverside and Imperial Irrigation
District have entered into the Southern California Public Fower
Authority Joint Powers Agreement, dated as of November 1, 1980, to
Create a separate public entity pursuant to the provisions of
Chapter 5, Division 7, Title 1, of the Government Code of the State
of California, as amended; and

WHEREAS, City of Vernon has agreed to all provisions of the
Joint Powers Agreement and met all the other conditions set forth in
Section 13 of the Joint Powers Agreement and has become a Member for
all purposes of said Joint Powers Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the foregoing parties and Members have entered:
into Amendment Number One to said Joint Powers Agreement, said
Amendment Number One being dated as of October 1, 1981, and said
Joint Powers Agreement, as so amended, is hereinafter referred to as
the "Joint Powers Agreement"; and

WHEREAS, the Members desire to amend further the Joint
Powers Agreement pursuant to Section 18 thereof to, among other
things, specifically express the power of the Authority to issue
refunding bonds pursuant to Section 6576 of the Government Code of
the State of California;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Members, for and in consideraticn of
the mutual promises and agreements herein contained, do hereby agree
as follows: '

SECTION 1. Amendment to Joint Powers Agreement. The
Joint Powers Agreement is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety
Section 6 thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

SECTION 6. BONDS AND NOTES. The Authority shall also
have the power to issue, sell and deliver, in accordance
with the provisions of the Joint Powers Act, (1) bonds to
provide funds for the acquisition, construction and
financing of one or more Projects, (ii) refunding bonds for



o

‘\/} ' L\ !
the purpose of redeeming or retiring any bonds issued by
the nuthority and any othcr indebtedness incurred by the
Authority, and (iii)-notes for the [urpose of financing one
or morc Study Projects and for the purposc of providing
temporary financing of cozts of construction Or acquisiticn
of one or more Projects. The terms and conditions of the
issuznce of any such bonds, refunding bonds or notes shall
be set forth in such resolution, indenture or other instru—
ment, shall include such Security provisions and shall
speciiy such cource or sources of payment, as in accordance
with lawv shall be determined by the Board of Directors.

SECTION 2. Execution of Counterparts. This Amendment
Rumber Tvo may be executed in any nunmber of counterparts. All such
counterparts shall be deemed to be originals and chall together con-
stitute but one and the same-instrument. ]

SECTION 3. Effective Date; Effcct of Amendment. This
Amcndnent Number Two shall become effcctive as of the date first
above written. Except as amended hereby, the Joint Powers Agreement
remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITRESS WHIRECF, the Members have cauced this Amendxent
Humber Two to be executed and attesrcod by their proper officers
thereunto duly authorized, and their official seals to Le hereto
affized, as of the date first above written. :

I

CITY OF ANANEL!

(Seal) - By M

- MAYOR S Ty

ATTEST: .

; o ‘ \\ " -
CBMLA 7T | | -

CITY CLER%

CITY OF AZUSA

(Scal) " By




P

the purpose of redeeming or retiring any bonds issued by
the Authority and any other indebtedness incurred by the
Authority, and (iii) notes for the purpose of financing one
or more Study Projects and for the purpose of providing
temporary financing of costs of construction or acquisition
of one or more Projects. The terms and conditions of the
issuance of any such bonds, refunding bonds or notes shall
be set forth in such resolution, indenture or other instru-
ment, shall include such security provisions and shall
specify such source or scurces of payment, as in accordance
with law shall be determined by the Board of Directors.

SECTION 2. Executiocn.of Counterparts. This Amendment
Number Two may bz executed in any number of counterparts. All such
counterparts shall be deemed to be originals and shall together con-
stitute but one and the same instrument.

SECTION 3. Effective Date; Effect of Amendment. This
Amendment Number Two shall beccme effective as of the date first
abcve written. Except as amended hereby, the Joint Powers Agreement
remains unchanged and in full fcrce and effect.

Il WITHESS WHEREOF, the Members have caused this Amzndment

Number Two to be executed and attested by their proper officers

thereunto duly authorized, and their official seals to be hereto
affixed, as of the date first above written.

CITY OF ANAHEIM

(Seal) By

CITY OF AZUSA

(Seal) BY uﬁ:;m ﬂ Mpase

ATTEST:

Z//é/{ £ J// : ¥




CITY OF BANNING

(Seal) - 7? e .49 0%&_

E Br1g1tte age Mayor
ATTEST:
(Lucﬂ]éM Ehzondo City%]e’rk
CITY OF BURBANK
(Seal) By
ATTEST:
CITY OF COLTON
(Seal) By
ATTEST:
CITY OF GLENDALE
(Seal) By
*ITEST:




(Seal)

ATTEST:

OFFICIAL SEAL

(Seal)

ATTEST:

%fAL£~1¢J L.

{

(Seal)

ATTEST:

(Seal)

ATTEST:

CITY OF BANNING

By

CITY OF BURB

CITY OF COLTON

By

CITY OF GLENDALE

By



CITY OF BANNING

(Seal) By

ATTEST:

CITY OF BURBANK

(Seal) By
ATTEST:

CITY OF
(Seal)
ATTEST:

y%ZZ«/ ﬁ )é:fn.rv/

CITY OF GLENDALE

(Seal) By

ATTEST:




(Seal)

ATTEST:

(Seal)

ATTEST:

(Seal)

ATTEST:

(Seal)

ATTEST:

C:;;%ZZAIG)&CAA;QL¢~LLAJLL/'

éQf’ CltyOE]erk

CITY OF BANNING

By

CITY OF BURBANK

By

CITY OF COLTON

By

CITY OF GLENDALE
By 2/{@4/4)
b///;g/ City anaget//////>

s éiZP

e T T—




CRGANIZED

JuLY 23, 1911
({Seal)

ATTEST:

pa;
N V4
STORTTRZY, IMPIN'AL INRIGATION DISTRICT

MPERIAL IRRICATION

DISTRICT

L;;*gzrrr,vmvffu

L INRISATICN CISTRICT



A¢PROVED AS TO FORM AND LECAu;. -
IRA REINER, CITY ATTOR"'rY

IR 5 19
. /}3

J. DAVID HANSON T
( Seal )J-:-r:uty Cily Atorney

/ (LS}Q __ZA//’.A/

'S34 A8 QIZIYOHINY

L]
’

i

]

==
=
<
=
o
O
o
<O
(Seal)
ATTEST:
(Seal)
ATTEST
(Seal)
ATTEST:

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER
OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
BY:

BOARD OF WATER AND POWER COMMISSIONER
OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES

By ‘ ~
{ '5(\-; ANager ANty it Lnginess
andWéZé%é/ Koty rd =7
Ry
oS Sechtary
v

CITY OF PASADENA

By

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

By

CITY OF VERNON

By




CITY OF LOS ANGELES
- By DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND
POWER OF THE CITY OF LOS

ANGELES '

(Seal) 4 By

and

CITY OF PASADENA

' 7
. > e P
(seal) vy ) T

Jonald F. McIntyre
ATTEST:

o VAR
Owawqé JCJLM7/
Pamela S. Swiff, City Clerk

A

(Seal) By

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

ATTEST:

CITY OF VERNON

(Seal) By

ATTEST:




(Seal)

(Seal)

ATTEST:

(Seal)

ATTEST:

Cf;;LKZ/C;i 51:7 fii/;?,A_)L_____

(Seal)
ATTEST:

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

By DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND
POWER OF THE CITY OF LOS
ANGELES

By

and

CITY OF PASADENA

By

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

/ 1 ﬁﬁ/%

Mayor

Q:Z:m o FM

TY-KTTORKEY

CITY OF VERNOV

By




CITY OF LOS BANGELELS

By DEPARTMLENT OF WATER AND
POWER OF THE CITY OF LOS
MANGELES

(Scal) ) By

and

CITY OI' PASAKRDENA

(Scal) _ BY

ATTEST:

CITY OF RIVERSIDE

(Sezl) By

CITY OF VERNON

(Seal) : By SFzrr B /ﬁaw/

- LeGms C. Malburg, I'{ayor
ATTEST:

J&fm//%w

Bruce V. Malkenhorst city Clerk




